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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION - OR‘GINAL Form ACO-1

Ol & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 4 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM | All Dramks must oo iled
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE . .

OPERATOR: License #__ 34339 AP No, 15.._15-091-23431-00-00
D&Z Explc}ration, Inc.

Name: : Spot Description: )

Address 1: _P-O. Box 159 _NE_SE_ NE SW gec 28 gyup 14 s R 22 [#|East[Jwest
Address 2: 901 N. Eim St. - 1.2,30 1516 Feetfrom [] North/ (] South Line of Section
city: _St. Eimo State: L zip: 62458 , 2-§£°. 2679 Feettrom [¥] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Zane Belden , Footages é‘é!eu%;ted vmb rest Outside Section Comer:

Phone: (518 ) _829-3274 CIve Onw Ose Osw

CONTRACTOR: License #_8509 ' ‘

Name: _ Evans Energy Development, Inc. Nﬂy—zﬂ—zmﬁ Lease Name: _oardner Holdings Well # E2
Wellsite Geologist: None _ ' Field Name: __Gardner Holdings

Purchaser: _Coffeyville Resources » KCC WlCHITA Producing Formation: _Bartlesville

Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:NA Kelly Bushing: NA
] New Wetl " [ Re-Entry [] Workover Total Depth: 940 Piug Back Total Depth: 9239
[ oit ] wsw [J swp [] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at; 20-0'

] Gas [] p&a /] ENHR [ sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes {/INo

(] oG - ] esw [J Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set:
(] CM (Coat Bed Methane)
O Cathodic {1 other (core, Expl, etc.):

if Workover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows:

County: Johnson

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
feet depth to: wi/

Opefator:

. Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Original Comp.Date: __.____________ Original Total Depth: :
[] Deepening  [] Re-per. [} Conv.toENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD
{7} Conv. to GSW
(] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
] Commingled Permit #:
[} Duatl Completion Permit #:
[ swD. Permit #:
[J ENHR , Permit #:
0 esw Permit #: County:

10/15/10 10/16/10 10/18/10

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date ) Recompletion Date

Chioridecontent: _____~ ppm Fluid volume:

Dewatering method used:

Operator Name:

Lease Name:
Quarter Sec. . . R. [JEast[ Jwest

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wirefine logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu- .
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with [] Letter of Confidentiality Received
and the statements herein are complete and co! to the best of my knowledge. Date:

[ Confidential Refease Date:
é (] wiretine Log Received
Signature: ,,u/ : [] Geologist Report Received
Tite: AuthpflZed Agent Date: 11124110 - [V uic pistrittion IQ( l
7 AT [ $n [ Jm Approved by:m%nate: [

|




Side Two

i

Operator Name: D & Z Exploration, Inc. Lease Name: _Gardner Holdings well #: _E2
sec. 28 Twp.14 S. R.22 [7] East [JWest County: _Johnson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken O Yes No | [Qlog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample
(Attach Additiona! Shests) : '
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [(ves No
Cores Taken Yes [lno
Electric Log Run Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [J¥es No

(If no, Submit Copy) RECE IVED
List All €. Logs Run: : Nov 29 2010

CASINGRECORD [} New [/]used
Report all strings sef-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Size Hole ' Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used " Additives
Surface 12 1/4° r 21 200 Portland 10 Service Co.
|
Production 5 5/8" 27/8" 6.5 9239 50/50 Poz 122 Service Co. |
|
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD ‘
Purpose: T Dgg"t:o Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives |
—— Perforate op Zofom ,
___ Protect Casing
—_ Plug Back TD
- Plug Off Zone 4‘
|
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
: Specify Footage of Each Interval Peiforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
21 849.0'-861.0° 2" DML RTG 849.0° |
861.0'
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
278" 923.9 No Oves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD os ENHR. Producing Method: _
NA [(OFtowing  [JPumping [JGastit  []Other (Exprain)
Estimated Production Oil B8bls. Gas Mcf Water Bbts. Gas-Oif Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
NA
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL :
[JVented [JSold []Used onLease [] open Hote Per. [ ]OuatlyComp. [[]Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(i vented, Submit ACO-18.) [] Other (specity

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

]

!

q




‘ Main OFFiCE
Q‘@NWUDATE@ -REMIT TO P.O. Box 884
Oit Vel Sevviess, LLC Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC SPO/431.021 e o
Dept. 970 FAX 620/431-0012
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346
INVOICE Invoice # 237467
Invoice Date: 10/21/2010 Terms: 0/30,n/30 Page 1
D & Z EXPLORATION GARDNER HOLDING E-2
901 N. ELM ST. 22643
P.O. BOX 159 SW 28-14-22 JO
ST. ELMO IL 62458 10/18/2010
(618)829-3274 KS
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1124 50/50 POZ CEMENT MIX 122.00 9.8400 1200.48
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 329.00 .2000 65.80
1111 GRANULATED SALT (50 #) 286.00 .3300 94.38
1110A KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 680.00 .4200 285.60
4402 2 1/2" RUBBER PLUG 1.00 23.0000 23.00
Description Hours Unit Price Total
368 CEMENT PUMP 1.00 925.00 925.00
368 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 25.00 3.65 91.25
368 CASING FOOTAGE 923.00 .00 . .00
369 80 BBL VACUUM TRUCK (CEMENT) 2.00 100.00 200.00
503 MIN. BULK DELIVERY 1.00 315.00 315.00
Parts: 1669.26 Freight: .00 Tax: 125.61 AR 3326.12
Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 3326.12
Sublt .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00
=====================================================================RE€EWEB===
NOV 08 2010
signed DAt _KGCWICHITA-
BARTLESVILLE, OK ELDoRrADO, KS EUREKA, KS GILLETTE, WY 0akLey, KS OTrawa, Ks THAYER, KS WORLAND, Wy

918/338-0808

316/322-7022 620/583-7664 307/686-4914 785/672-2227

785/242-4044

620/839-5269

307/347-4577



TICKET NUMBER ~ 2 2 6 4 3

LOCATION O4hewa KS
, , FOREMAN_F ¢rcd Ma der—
FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION . TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY

Y

wliglo | 3392 Garduar Ho Nva - A:,:,_

CUSTOMER

" TRUCK #

. ; DRIVER

MAILING ADDRESS o - | <P Fyedf

Bax 159 ' | 8Ge | Ke
crY STATE —|ZiP CODE 369 o €

St Elwme I 295% CLE] Holen :
JOB TYPE Lma si!m: HOLE SIZE 372 _ HOLEDEPTH___§ Y0 " CASING SIZE & WEIGHT, 27 ﬁ EVE
CASING DEPTH_—__ G2 DRILL PIPE __TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL, WATER galisk _ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 2% P '%
 DISPLACEMENT___&5.3fs  DISPLACEMENT PSl MIX PSI RATE__ 4 3P m 3

REMARKS: Establish ¢ iveo &iﬂ My e Pomp 1608 Presutum Gel Flush.
Qivcolate Fvom o.+ Yo co-ﬁd__ﬁgﬂ kale. Iﬂnwloumn /36 SKS

So/50 PO! My . K l-s-éﬂuk ac [¢ .
t v

gfgmﬁéx "4'0 -Sggﬂ ce. El ,ﬁb LUMNP ¥ {Eﬂg,s c[gw. D.ﬁalnce A

o bber p;é m fasiy ;]: W/ SA6 BB Aresh water::
Pressere ps). jessuve Fov 30 yd MIT. /2g._/eon

l/)n-ssure *a .Se)f £ adve. Shoet Drca gMe
Lvaus E y\a_??__ég:__@¢ AL WMol
A%%%”E"T QUANITY or UNITS - DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNITPRICE | - TOTAL |
S0l / PUMP CHARGE [ ,@_,&rg 252
$HO : 25 my  |MILEAGE 4 9,35
SYo & : C'?gl V Cas Mg Foo‘(aql _ . A)éc ]
&Yo2 | M btmum o P es. 3y 3%
4503 Rhes - Po BBAL Ve Trucl+ Ro0
1ay | JEF) sus 52/50 A M 2. &M ‘ ) 200 ¥
)L Y 3 19‘*' Prem um QKA - I Y'Y A
Lt 286" Ceauolofed Sal¥ - - F43F
Yy 6go" Kol Seal | ' | 2252
Hdo / 2% * Kubber Zlﬁ ' _23°F
weY 137 T/
' YRS SALESTAX | 25 C' ]
. Ravin 3737 . ’ ESTIMATED 33 .-z (p '..?‘
- TOTAL
AUTHORIZTION Dﬁkjﬂ"‘/ TITLE ' oare RECENVED
| ' | ' MW B8 2000

KCC WICHITA
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0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
‘Geo-Loop Installation
Phone: 913-557-9083
11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Faxx: 913-557-9084
~ WELL LOG

D & Z Exploration, Inc.
Gardner Holdings #E2

AP # 15-091-23431

October 15 - October 18, 2010

Formation
soil & clay
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
sandstone
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale

Total
10

25

28

37

51

63

65
67
71

77

86

93 grey
96

. 100

113
132
144
195
217
225
246
253
257
265
300
302
312
336

345

367
372
374
382
387 base of the Kansas City
564
567
578

RECEIVED
N3V 08 2010
KCC WICHITA




Gardner Holdings #E2

12
11
6
3
3
33
6
3
7
68
6
16
3
2
1
70

N W W= h =

1
78

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.2".
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 940'".

Set 22.2' of 7" surface casing with 6 sacks of cement

lime
shale
lime
shaie
lime
shale
fime
shale
lime
shale
sandstone
shale

_ lime

shale

lime

shale

lime & shells
shale

lime & shells
shale

broken sand
oil sand
shale

" Page 2

590
601

607

610

613

646

652

655

662

730

736 very light odor

752

755

757

768

838

839

843

844

847 : _
850 80% bleeding sand, 20% silty shale
862
940 TD

Set 923.9' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing threaded and coupled with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.

RECEIVED
NOV 0 & 2010

KCC WICHITA



